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As a reminder, the Advertisement specifically identifies RULES OF CONTACT that apply 
during the contract selection process, commencing on the advertisement posting date and ceasing 
at the time of final contract selection. Any contact determined to be improper, at the sole 
discretion of DOTD, may result in the rejection of the proposal (i.e., DOTD Form 24-102). 
 
Please note, all questions received by DOTD are not necessarily answered, only those 
questions deemed by DOTD to enhance or clarify the advertisement will be addressed. 
 
CONTRACT NO. 4400021680 
LA 1: LEEVILLE TO GOLDEN MEADOW, PHASE 2 (CE&I) 
STATE PROJECT NO. H.008145 
F.A.P. NO. H008145 
ROUTE LA 1 
LAFOURCHE PARISH 
 
Question and Answer 
 
April 15, 2021: 

 
Q1. In regards to MPR No. 6, can a person with 15 or more years of experience with high level 

of testing and acceptance of construction materials suffice in place of the professional civil 
engineer with a minimum of 5 years of experience? 

A1. No. 
 
April 29, 2021: 
 
Q2. Will any geotechnical or environmental services be part of the scope of services to be 

performed by the Consultant for this project?   
A2. Geotechnical and Environmental Services are not within the scope of services to be 

performed by the Consultant. 
 
Q3. What firms are precluded from this CE&I due to their involvement in the design? 
A3. Consultants/sub-consultants who were responsible for any final design services on a project 

will not be permitted to perform CE&I services on that project. 
 
Q4. Can MPR 4 be met through the use of a sub-consultant? 
A4. No. 
 
Q5. Please clarify the CE&I firm’s role in the inspection of precast elements.  
A5. The CE&I consultant is not responsible for inspecting the fabrication of precast elements. 
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Q6. On page 13, item no. 28 states “The consultant will be required to assist in providing 
information needed to meet Federal grant reporting requirements.”? Specifically, what 
Federal grant reporting requirements is DOTD referring to? 

A6. The project is a recipient of a USDOT INFRA grant and the selected CE&I consultant will 
be tasked with providing project status information as requested by DOTD and FHWA. 
Further specifics will be discussed with the selected consultant prior to contract execution. 

 
Q7. Can Section 15 (Organizational Chart) be 11x17 in order to fit all anticipated personnel 

assigned to the contract? 
A7. It is acceptable to use an 11x17 format for Section 15. 
 
May 6, 2021: 
 

Q8. Would the winning consultant team for Contract No. 4400021338 LA 1: Leeville to Golden 
Meadow, Phase 2 (T-Wall) be precluded from performing work on Contract No. 
4400021680 Leeville to Golden Meadow, Phase 2 (CE&I)? 

A8. Yes, the consultant(s) would be prohibited from performing work on Contract No. 
4400021680, LA 1: Leeville to Golden Meadow, Phase 2 (CE&I).  


